

EMMETTS SERVICE CENTRE

EMMETTS TRUCK SERVICES

799 TREMAINE AVENUE
PALMERSTON NORTH 4414

Phone: 06 354 2691
Fax: 06 354 8692
Email: emmetts@truckservices.co.nz

October 8, 2025

Pro Forma Invoice

W2 283587-1

KAITAIA CONTRACTING

0212430148 DRIVER

Order No: ALBERT

Customer Id: CASH-2

Description: BLOWN TURBO

Vehicle: NJC512 2015 VOLVO FH16 700 6 X 4

Reading: 1145501 (S)463466 (E) BLUE/BLACK

Chassis No D201685

COF Expiry

Fleet No

Start Date 22/09/2025

Part Number	Description	Qty	Price	Total
-------------	-------------	-----	-------	-------

BLOWN TURBO / DROPPED VALVE

TRUCK LOST POWER AND BLACK SMOKO POURED OUT

PROFORMA SUPPLIED AT CLOSE OF DAY 8/10

FURTHER FINAL WORKS TO BE CARRIED OUT 9/10

REFERENCE ALBERT / TBB

=====

ENGINE WORKS FOLLOWING TURBO FAILURE

TURBOCHARGER

EXHAUST MANIFOLD ASSY

INTERCOOLER

COMPRESSOR

WATERPUMP

ENGINE HARNESS

STARTERMOTOR

FULL GASKET KIT

OILPUMP

MAINS / BIGENDS / CAM BRGS

NECESSARY COMPONENTRY REQUIRED AS REF ALBERT

COMPLETE JOB SCRIPT OF ALL WORKS DESCRIPTION

TO FOLLOW WITH FINAL INVOICE AND DIFFERENCE

OF LABOUR / PARTS CONTENTS.

Terms: Cash

Labour	\$8,932.81
Materials	\$40,494.06
Outwork	\$3,781.66
Sub-Total	\$53,208.53
GST	\$7,981.28

W2 283587-1

This is NOT a Tax Invoice

TOTAL

\$61,189.81

EMMETTS SERVICE CENTRE

EMMETTS TRUCK SERVICES

799 TREMAINE AVENUE
PALMERSTON NORTH 4414

Phone: 06 354 2691
Fax: 06 354 8692
Email: emmetts@truckservices.co.nz

October 8, 2025

Pro Forma Invoice

W2 283587-1

KAITAIA CONTRACTING

0212430148 DRIVER

Order No: ALBERT

Customer Id: CASH-2

Description: BLOWN TURBO

Vehicle: NJC512 2015 VOLVO FH16 700 6 X 4

Reading: 1145501 (S)463466 (E) BLUE/BLACK

Chassis No D201685

COF Expiry

Fleet No

Start Date

22/09/2025

Part Number	Description	Qty	Price	Total
-------------	-------------	-----	-------	-------

=====

ALBERT GARTON

0212430148

albert@kclcivil.com

=====

SUMP / GASKET / ORING

SPLIT TO INSURANCE ref quote 1422

Peter Williamson @ McLaren's

EXCESS APPLIES \$956.52+ GST

=====

MACHINIST OUTWORK:

Strip and clean head

Sand off gasket faces and buff ports

Inspect head

Crack test 6 cylinder head - OK

Pressure test 6 cylinder head - OK

Glass blast and buff 24 valves

Set up and surface inlet manifold face on head

Replace exhaust guides in head and hone to suit valves

Reface 24 valves

Reface 24 seats

Surface grind 6 cylinder head

Set valve stem lengths

Terms: Cash

Labour	\$8,932.81
Materials	\$40,494.06
Outwork	\$3,781.66
Sub-Total	\$53,208.53
GST	\$7,981.28

W2 283587-1

This is NOT a Tax Invoice

TOTAL

\$61,189.81

EMMETTS SERVICE CENTRE

EMMETTS TRUCK SERVICES

799 TREMAINE AVENUE
PALMERSTON NORTH 4414

Phone: 06 354 2691
Fax: 06 354 8692
Email: emmetts@truckservices.co.nz

October 8, 2025

Pro Forma Invoice

W2 283587-1

KAITAIA CONTRACTING

0212430148 DRIVER

Order No: ALBERT

Customer Id: CASH-2

Description: BLOWN TURBO

Vehicle: NJC512 2015 VOLVO FH16 700 6 X 4

Reading: 1145501 (S)463466 (E) BLUE/BLACK

Chassis No D201685

COF Expiry

Fleet No

Start Date

22/09/2025

Part Number	Description	Qty	Price	Total
	<i>Clean and assemble head</i>			
	<i>Clean camshaft</i>			
	<i>Polish camshaft</i>			
MAH6	HOSE CLIP	1.00	2.16	2.16
CT300	CABLE TIE 300MM	16.00	0.60	9.60
DF1962987	BRAKLEEN TRP	3.00	12.63	37.88
C7885	GREASE EATER	3.00	13.95	41.85
BM1480	BOLT 14MM x 80MM	2.00	6.48	12.96
BM820	BOLT 8MM X 20MM	4.00	0.45	1.80
W8FENDER	FENDER WASHER 8MM	4.00	0.24	0.96
24251418	MANIFOLD EXHAUST COMPLETE D16	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
22718181	KIT MANIFOLD HARDWARE HIGH TEM	1.00	1,192.55	1,192.55
85013941	COMPRESSOR D13 (412704027)	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
992065	ORING COMPRESSOR D13	1.00	36.53	36.53
21351717	INJECTOR SLEEVE KIT	6.00	170.05	1,020.30
21420336	CONNECTING PIPE	1.00	304.64	304.64
21423788	SEALING RING	1.00	35.87	35.87
20799996	SEALING RING	1.00	43.82	43.82
85023583	WATER PUMP EXCH FH16	1.00	1,250.00	1,250.00
21103569	SEAL WATER PUMP D13C/D16	1.00	63.60	63.60
21245628	PIPE	1.00	94.42	94.42
C10	BREAK AWAY PENETRATING CYCLO	1.00	17.00	17.00
SCOTCH	SCOTCH PAD	4.00	7.85	31.40
1161963	RUBBER GREASE VOLVO	3.00	21.00	63.00
AD8243-10	RAPIDSTICK 243 10ML THREADLOCK	1.00	15.00	15.00
24122024	KIT FILTER VOLVO B-SERVICE D13	1.00	365.00	365.00
AD8518-30	RAPIDSTICK 518 30ML MASTER GAS	1.00	34.00	34.00
984735	BOLT TIMING PLATE D13A	8.00	2.56	20.48
85030868	STARTER MOTOR EXCHANGE (TJ24-2	1.00	1,900.00	1,900.00
WIREWHEEL	WIRE WHEEL/BRUSH	1.00	15.00	15.00

Terms: Cash

Labour	\$8,932.81
Materials	\$40,494.06
Outwork	\$3,781.66
Sub-Total	\$53,208.53
GST	\$7,981.28

W2 283587-1

This is NOT a Tax Invoice

TOTAL

\$61,189.81

EMMETTS SERVICE CENTRE

EMMETTS TRUCK SERVICES

799 TREMAINE AVENUE
PALMERSTON NORTH 4414

Phone: 06 354 2691
Fax: 06 354 8692
Email: emmetts@truckservices.co.nz

October 8, 2025

Pro Forma Invoice

W2 283587-1

KAITAIA CONTRACTING

0212430148 DRIVER

Order No: ALBERT Customer Id: CASH-2

Description: BLOWN TURBO

Vehicle: NJC512 2015 VOLVO FH16 700 6 X 4

Reading: 1145501 (S)463466 (E) BLUE/BLACK

Chassis No D201685

COF Expiry

Fleet No

Start Date 22/09/2025

Part Number	Description	Qty	Price	Total
3092340	SEALANT GREY	1.00	67.91	67.91
21092243	SEALING RING	2.00	23.27	46.54
8131393	RETAINER	6.00	7.71	46.26
CT370	CABLE TIE 370MM	10.00	0.95	9.50
21344774	FLANGE SCREW INJECTOR m10 x 1.	6.00	10.30	61.80
21801388	YOKE INJECTOR D13 MP8 EU5 DXI1	6.00	117.85	707.10
471708	SEALING RING COMPRESSOR INLET	1.00	12.73	12.73
20526428	SEALING RING VEB VALVE	1.00	28.27	28.27
1677370	SEALING RING VEB SOLENOID 2 RE	2.00	13.07	26.14
983472	CABLE TIE HIGH TEMP	14.00	0.73	10.22
995906	BOLT DRIVESHAFT	4.00	15.99	63.96
984050	NUT PROPSHAFT	4.00	12.56	50.24
AD8263-10	RAPIDSTICK 263 10ML THREADLOCK	1.00	15.00	15.00
20775507	SCREW ROCKER LEAF SPRING D16	12.00	7.76	93.12
20593252	PLUG FLYWHEEL HOUSING	1.00	16.62	16.62
HAS20	HOSE CLIP	2.00	3.82	7.63
24754665	COOLANT VCS-2 20L PREMIX	3.00	218.96	656.88
	CLEAN / FLUSH RADIATOR	1.00	225.00	225.00
	POLISH CAMSHAFT	1.00	3,556.66	3,556.66
23347547	PIPE INTERCOOLER LOWER	1.00	1,742.88	1,742.88
21312237	CHARGE AIR HOSE	1.00	634.30	634.30
21259899	CHARGE AIR HOSE	1.00	720.86	720.86
85013014	INTERCOOLER FH16 V4	1.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
85000622	TURBO D16G (.)	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
21716424	FILTER AIR OUTER FH16	1.00	340.00	340.00
23429024	FILTER AIR INNER FH4	1.00	340.00	340.00
21189253	HOSE	1.00	335.13	335.13
21539900	GASKET KIT DECARB D16	1.00	1,988.61	1,988.61
24255575	KIT BEARING #1-6 CAMSHAFT MP11	6.00	241.05	1,446.30
NPN	INSURANCE EXCESS - VERO	1.00	956.52	956.52
24255577	KIT BEARING #7 CAMSHAFT MP11 1	1.00	162.66	162.66
20586602	BEARING BIG END FH16	1.00	135.61	135.61
984816	BOLT END FRAME	13.00	9.21	119.73

Terms: Cash

Labour	\$8,932.81
Materials	\$40,494.06
Outwork	\$3,781.66
Sub-Total	\$53,208.53
GST	\$7,981.28

W2 283587-1

This is NOT a Tax Invoice

TOTAL

\$61,189.81

EMMETTS SERVICE CENTRE

EMMETTS TRUCK SERVICES

799 TREMAINE AVENUE
PALMERSTON NORTH 4414

Phone: 06 354 2691
Fax: 06 354 8692
Email: emmetts@truckservices.co.nz

October 8, 2025

Pro Forma Invoice

W2 283587-1

KAITAIA CONTRACTING

0212430148 DRIVER

Order No: ALBERT Customer Id: CASH-2

Description: BLOWN TURBO

Vehicle: NJC512 2015 VOLVO FH16 700 6 X 4

Reading: 1145501 (S)463466 (E) BLUE/BLACK

Chassis No D201685

COF Expiry

Fleet No

Start Date 22/09/2025

Part Number	Description	Qty	Price	Total
22411770	OIL PUMP ASSY (FH16)	1.00	2,600.00	2,600.00
21780371	ORING OIL PUMP	2.00	24.32	48.64
1543578	SEALING RING	2.00	29.59	59.18
21388131	DIPSTICK	1.00	187.72	187.72
24084454	DIPSTICK TUBE	1.00	203.44	203.44
20578851	BEARING MAIN	6.00	135.61	813.66
20578853	BEARING MAIN NO.7	1.00	135.61	135.61
21613426	THERMOSTAT 82DEG	1.00	272.92	272.92
8192804	CAMSHAFT SCREW	8.00	6.77	54.16
984736	BOLT 8MM FLANGED HEAD	6.00	3.33	19.98
24487992	KIT C/S THRUST WASHER MP11 17L	1.00	256.36	256.36
23618037	CABLE HARNESS FH16	1.00	3,046.89	3,046.89
21474103	PIPE CONNECTING	1.00	287.86	287.86
8131393	RETAINER	4.00	7.71	30.84
21015266	BOLT IDLER GEAR	6.00	25.14	150.84
21344753	BOLT ROCKER SHAFT D16 V4	1.00	25.91	25.91
DYD1029-5420	HEATER HOSE 1" PER METRE	1.50	98.47	147.71

DCs CAN BE PAID TO ANZ BANK 060793-0289114-00
PLEASE QUOTE CUSTOMER ID OR INVOICE NUMBER
CHECK OUT OUR WEBSITE www.wefixtrucks.co.nz

Terms: Cash

Labour	\$8,932.81
Materials	\$40,494.06
Outwork	\$3,781.66
Sub-Total	\$53,208.53
GST	\$7,981.28

W2 283587-1

This is NOT a Tax Invoice

TOTAL

\$61,189.81